

Nos. 09-987, 09-991

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

ARIZONA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL TUITION ORGANIZATION,
Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN M. WINN, et al.,
Respondents.

GALE GARRIOTT,
Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN M. WINN, et al.,
Respondents.

*On Writs of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE CHRISTIAN
EDUCATORS ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONAL
AND ADVOCATES FOR FAITH AND FREEDOM
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

ROBERT H. TYLER

Counsel of Record

JENNIFER L. MONK

ADVOCATES FOR FAITH
& FREEDOM

24910 LAS BRISAS ROAD, SUITE 110

MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92562

(951) 304-7583

rt Tyler@faith-freedom.com

jmonk@faith-freedom.com

August 6, 2010

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. iii

INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE1

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF
ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT. 5

I. Generally, Taxpayers Do Not Have Standing
to Challenge the Constitutionality of
Legislation Merely on the Basis of Their
Status as
Taxpayers 5

II. The “Irreducible Constitutional Minimum” of
Taxpayer Standing Requires Cognizable
Injury, Causation, and Redressability—
Respondents
Have Failed to Meet the “Constitutional
Minimum” 7

A. Respondents’ alleged injury is neither
concrete nor particularized but is
speculative and generalized 8

B. Even if Respondents’ alleged injury were
cognizable, its speculative nature renders
it not redressable. 13

CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Allen v. Wright</i> , 468 U.S. 737 (1984)	5, 12
<i>ASARCO Inc. v. Kadish</i> , 490 U.S. 605 (1989)	3, 6, 15, 16, 17
<i>DaimlerChrysler Corp. v. Cuno</i> , 547 U.S. 332 (2006)	3, 4, 5, 7, 19
<i>Doremus v. Bd. of Educ. of Hawthorne</i> , 342 U.S. 429 (1952)	7
<i>Flast v. Cohen</i> , 392 U.S. 83 (1968)	6
<i>Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Envtl. Serv. (TOC), Inc.</i> , 528 U.S. 167 (2000)	8
<i>Frothingham v. Mellon</i> , <i>Massachusetts v. Mellon</i> , 262 U.S. 447 (1923)	8, 9, 10
<i>Hein v. Freedom From Religion Found.</i> , 551 U.S. 587 (2007)	3, 4, 6
<i>L. Singer & Sons v. Union Pac. R. Co.</i> , 311 U.S. 295 (1940)	13

<i>Laird v. Tatum</i> , 408 U.S. 1 (1972)	5
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	3, 7, 8, 14
<i>Massachusetts v. E.P.A.</i> , 549 U.S. 497 (2007)	8
<i>Raines v. Byrd</i> , 521 U.S. 811 (1997)	3, 12
<i>Simon v. E. Ky. Welfare Rights Org.</i> , 426 U.S. 26 (1976).	passim
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Env't</i> , 523 U.S. 83 (1998)	14
<i>Valley Forge Christian Coll. v. Ams. United for Separation of Church and State</i> , 454 U.S. 464 (1983)	14
<i>Warth v. Seldin</i> , 422 U.S. 490 (1975)	4, 12
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. CONST. art. III	passim
